



## Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service

Please ask for: Service Information Team Leader  
Tel: 01604 797000  
Date: 05 May 2022

If you have any difficulty in obtaining the above telephone number please email [enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk](mailto:enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk).

### **Re: Request for information (our ref: NFRS2022-40-40)**

I am writing in response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, received 05 April 2022. Our response is provided below:

*Q1 Please provide a full list of Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service (NFRS) vehicles issued to Fire Service Officers (Station Commanders (SCs), Group Commanders (GCs), Area Commanders (ACs), Assistant Chief Fire Officer (ACFO) and Chief Fire Officer (CFO)), to include vehicle make, model, registration and rank issued to.*

We are exempting this under Section 21 of the Act as this information is already reasonably accessible. NFRS' current fleet list is publicly available on [our website](#) > About us > Publication of Information > Who we are and what we do > [Our Fleet](#).

Vauxhall Insignias are issued to SCs, GCs and ACs, the Volvo XC60 and XC61 were issued to ACFOs and the Audi Q5 Estate was issued to the CFO.

*Q2 Are there any service plans to replace these vehicles in use?*

These are included in the next 2 year Development Programme within NFRS.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me quoting reference NFRS2022-40-40.

Yours sincerely  
Service Information Team

Continued/...2

2/...Cont.



If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Service to review it. To do this, please email [enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk](mailto:enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk) or alternatively write to the address below:

Service Information Team Leader  
Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service  
Darby House  
Darby Close  
Park Farm Industrial Estate  
Wellingborough  
NN8 6GS

If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF